State Department of Education for the purpose of funding the study 46 

ST:  Assessment of public and charter school 
facilities; require the State Department of 

Education to perform and present recommendations 
on. 

and assessment.  Of the funds appropriated, the department shall 47 

allocate Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000.00) 48 

for fiscal year 2026 for purposes of this act, and the second Two 49 

Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000.00) shall be 50 

allocated in fiscal year 2027. 51 

SECTION 4.  This act shall take effect and be in force from 52 

and after July 1, 2025.